



E137C		宁波市德霖机械有限公司	
标记	处数	分区	更改文件号
设计			标准话
校对			审定
审核			批准
工艺			
阶段标记		数量	重量
共 1 页		第 1 页	比例 1:5
版本 A0		宁波市德霖机械有限公司	
		370爆炸图	
		-欧款快速折叠	

E137C PART LIST

Part No.	Material Code	Discription in English	Material	Spe.	Q-ty
1	20620260	Wheel cover	PP		2
2	60150090	Self locking nut		M8	4
3	20430050	Nylon sleeve	PA6-GF30		8
4	20880380	Wheel assembly			2
5	60150080	Self tapping nut		M6	4
6	60180090	Washer		φ18*φ13*0.3	4
7	70840280	front wheel axle			1
8	70290240	bracket			6
9	60170680	Self tapping screw		ST4.0*16	39
10	20620270	Wheel cover	PP		2
11	20880390	Wheel assembly			2
12	60150060	Self tapping nut		M5	1
13	60390110	torsion spring	65Mn		1
14	70870080	Handle bracket	50#		1
15	60060530	hexagon bolt		M6X14	2
16	60480030	M5 screw	45#		1
17	70870070	Handle	Q235		1
18	60170780	screw		M5*10	2
19	20260090	Adjustment handle	ABS		1
20	70180330	connecting rod	Q235		1
21	70850740	rear wheel axle	Q235		1
22	60061070	hexagon bolt		M5*20	4
23	20350130	Washer	PVC		1
24	60410590	Pull spring	65Mn		1
25	60060240	hexagon bolt		M10x30	1
26	70040140	washer	65Mn		1
27	70130400	Blade	40MnB		1
28	70140560	Blade Adapter	锌合金		1
29	25180180	Balancing kettle		铁沙	1
30	20850020	Deck	PP		1
31	30070020	Electrical motor		550W	1
32	60090150	Tapping screw		ST5.0*25	4
33	21120050	Rubber washer	PVC		2
34	30070030	controller		20A	1
35	21090010	Rear cover	PP		1
36	20440060	plate pinch	PC+ABS		1
37	30080030	micro switch		MSB-1113A/MSB-1120A	1
38	21080010	Isolator key	PC+ABS		1
39	60390120	torsion spring	65Mn		1
40	20420030	Rear grass box cover	PP		1
41	20740080	Decoration cover	ABS		1
42	21000030	Upper cover	PP		1
43	60170850	Self tapping screw		ST2.5*10	1
44	20350040	Dust proof cover	海绵		1
45	20800020	Insert seat	PA6-GF30		1
46	30010240	Insert plate	磷铜		4
47	EP40	Battery pack			1

48	60170270	Tapping screw		ST4.8*19	23
49	25190100	Transparent cover	透明ABS		1
50	71270030	Magnet	强磁		1
51	60170760	Tapping screw		ST4X14	2
52	71270020	Absorbing block	铁基粉末冶金		1
53	20710050	Grip	ABS		1
54	60480090	Screw		M6X25	4
55	71200030	Upper folding tooth	ADC12		2
56	60380410	Tooth spring	65Mn		4
57	71200040	Lower folding tooth	ADC12		2
58	60480060	Nut		M6*35	2
59	60250080	Flexible washer			4
60	20280010	Adjustable Handle	PA6-GF30		2
61	70520300	Lower handrail	Q235		1
62	20580020	Quick Fix Handle	ABS		2
63	60190320	Washer		φ20*φ8.5*2	2
64	70230160	Hanging Hook	65Mn		2
65	70220080	Pulling rod of quick fix handle	Q235		2
66	60070140	Tapping screw		ST3.0*10	8
67	20300100	Outer tooth	PA6-GF30		2
68	70500570	Upper Handrail	Q235		2
69	20300110	Inner tooth	PA6-GF30		2
70	20720010	Nut	PP		2
71	60140080	Nut		M8	2
72	20570080	Rear Cover of dash board	ABS		1
73	30030040	Trigger Switch		FA1-6A-2105	1
74	20240010	Fastener	ABS		2
75	30040130	Cable		3*0.75*1.62米	1
76	20570070	Lower Cover of Board Board	ABS		1
77	20530030	Right Landscape Button	ABS		1
78	20530050	Right Portrait Button	ABS		1
79	60380400	Resetting Spring	65Mn		2
80	20570060	Dash Board	ABS+TPE		1
81	21100010	Electricity Showing Board	ABS		1
82	30010090	Electricity Showing Board Assy			1
83	60170620	Tapping screw		ST1.5*4	2
84	60380420	Button Spring	65Mn		1
85	20530060	Button	PA6-GF30		1
86	20530020	Left Portrait Button	ABS		1
87	20530040	Left Landscape Button	ABS		1
88	20710040	Lifting Handle of grass catcher	ABS		1
89	20870030	Rear Discharge Cover	PP		1
90	20870050	Right Frame of Grass Catcher	PP		1
91	20870040	Left Frame of Grass Catcher	PP		1
92	20090030	Collection Indicator	PP		1
93	EC20	Charger			1
94	30040160	Cable		VDE-出欧洲	1
95	25250050	Key Lanyard	弹性线		1
96	70230150	Hook	Q235		1

97	25250060	Lanyard	弹性线	1
----	----------	---------	-----	---